Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com   Rev.8a  01/22/2018
Ceramic Resonator SMD
3.7 x 3.1mm
MRCV series
FEATURE
 Built-In Capacitor Option
 High Reliability Low Cost
 RoHS Compliant
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series MRCV Resonator Unit SMD Ceramic Resonator 3.7 x 3.1mm
(2) Built-In Capacitor T T: 3 Pad T: 3 Pad (with built-in capacitor), A: 2 Pad (without)
(3) Frequency Accuracy 5 5: ±0.5% (standard) 5: ±0.5% (standard), 3: ±0.3%
(4) Frequency 16M0 16M0: 16.00MHz 8M0 ~ 13M0, 14M74 ~ 50M0 (M denotes decimal point)
Notes:
1. See table below for Standard Built-In Capacitance Values. Contact Meritek for more info regarding non-standard Built-In Capacitance.
2. Contact Meritek for information regarding custom options.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameters Characteristic
Frequency Range 8.00 ~ 13.00 MHz, 14.74 ~ 50.00 MHz
Resonant
Impedance
8.00 ~ 13.00 MHz 30 Ω max.
14.74 ~ 16.00 MHz 60 Ω max.
16.01 ~ 25.99 MHz 40 Ω max.
26.00 ~ 50.00 MHz 40 Ω max.
Frequency Accurancy  ±0.5% (±0.3% optional)
Temp Coefficient
(-25°C ~ +85°C)
8.00 ~ 13.00 MHz ±0.4%
14.74 ~ 50.00 MHz ±0.3%
Operating Temperature -25 ~ +85°C
Storage Temperature -55 ~ +85°C
Withstanding Voltage 50 Vdc max. (DC, 1 min)
Aging ±0.3% (from initial value)
Insulation Resistance 500 MΩ min. (@10Vdc, 1 min)
Rating Voltage
6Vdc
15V p-p
Packaging Unit 1,000 pcs (Tape and Reel)
MRCV T 5 16M0
(1) (2) (3) (4)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com   Rev.8a  01/22/2018
Ceramic Resonator SMD
3.7 x 3.1mm
MRCV series
OUTLINE DRAWING AND TEST CIRCUIT
Test parts under the condition (Temp.: 20±15°C, Humidity: 65±20% R.H.) unless regulated measuring standard condition is (Temp.: 25±2°C,Humidity:
65±5% R.H.)
MRCVA: 2 Pad - Without Built-In Capacitance
8.
00
*
0.7±0.2
3.
1±
0.
2
3.0±0.2
3.7±0.2
0.7±0.2
①INPUT ②OUTPUT
*:EIAJ MONTHLY CODE
1.
3±
0.
2
0.7±0.2 0.7±0.2
4.
1±
0.
2
3.0±0.2
IC：1/6TC4069UBP×2
X：CERAMIC RESONATOR
C1,C2：30pF
MRCVT: 3 Pad - With Built-In Capacitance
0.7±0.2